
r-- • C 
----

2ors MA� I 3 Pr-1 r..: I 8 

• • f• . 

-, : . \,'·\ 

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2008 
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ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 4713 

(By Delegates White, Boggs, M. Poling, Campbell, 
Klempa, laquinta, Stalnaker and Border) 

--•--

Passed March 4, 2008 

In Effect from Passage 



ENROLLED 

H.B. 4713 

(BY DELEGATES WHITE, BOGGS, M. POLING, CAMPBELL, 

KLEMPA, lAQUINTA, STALNAKER AND BORDER) 

[Passed March 4, 2008; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT expiring funds to the balance of the Department of Health 

and Human Resources, West Virginia Health Care Authority -

West Virginia Health Information Network Account, fund 

5380, fiscal year 2008, organization 0507, for the fiscal year 

ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight, in the 

amount of three million five hundred thousand dollars from the 

Board of Risk and Insurance Management - Premium Tax 

Savings Fund, fund 2367, fiscal year 2008, organization 0218. 

WHEREAS, The Governor finds that the account balance in the 

Board of Risk and Insurance Management - Premium Tax Savings 

Fund, fund 2367, fiscal year 2008, organization 0218, exceeds that 

which is necessary for the purpose for which the account was 

established; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the balance of the Department of Health and Human 

Resources, West Virginia Health Care Authority - West Virginia 

Health Information Network Account, fund 5380, fiscal year 2008, 

organization 0507, be increased by expiring to that fund three 

million five hundred thousand dollars from the Board of Risk and 
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Insurance Management - Premium Tax Savings Fund, fund 2367, 

fiscal year 2008, organization 0218. 

The purpose of this bill is to expire three million five hundred 

thousand dollars from the Board of Risk and Insurance Management 

- Premium Tax Savings Fund, fund 2367, fiscal year 2008, 

organization 0218 to the balance of the Department of Health and 

Human Resources, West Virginia Health Care Authority - West 

Virginia Health Information Network Account, fund 5380, fiscal 

year 2008, organization 0507, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth 

day of June, two thousand eight. 






